

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
AT JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2362 / 2018

M/S. Vish Wind Infrastrukture Llp

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Farzand Ali.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GOPAL KRISHAN VYAS

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAMCHANDRA SINGH JHALA

Order

22/03/2018

Heard on application (IA No.2362/2018) filed on behalf of petitioner under Article 226 of the Constitution of India for correcting the district of respondent No.3.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that due to typographical error the name of respondent No.2 "The District Collector, Jodhpur, Collectorate District Jaisalmer" has been typed as "District Jaisalmer", instead of "District Jodhpur", therefore, the said error may kindly be corrected and in place of District Jaisalmer, the may be corrected as District Jodhpur.

Ordered accordingly. The application (IA No.2362/2018) is, accordingly, allowed. The amended cause title filed by the counsel for the petitioner is hereby taken on record. Office is directed to place the same in the case-file at appropriate place.

Issue fresh notice to the respondents as per amended cause title. Issue notice of stay petition as well, returnable on 16.04.2018

Till the next date, the action of the respondents for attachment/seizure of the property(s) in question shall remain stayed, provided the petitioner deposits a sum of Rs.75,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five lacs) with the respondents within a period of ten days from today pursuant to impugned notice. It is made clear that in case the petitioner fails to deposit the aforesaid sum within ten days, the respondents will be at liberty to take appropriate action against the petitioner.

Put up on 16.04.2018.

(RAMCHANDRA SINGH JHALA)J.

(GOPAL KRISHAN VYAS)J.

DJ/-

88



सत्यमेव जयते