

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ No. 2362/2018

M/s. Vish Wind Infrastruktore LLP

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

----Respondents

Connected With

1. D.B. Civil Writ No. 2312/2018

2. D.B. Civil Writ No. 2365/2018

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Dinesh Godara

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vikas Choudhary on behalf of
Mr. S.S. Ladrecha, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANGEET LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

Order

02/01/2019

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks two weeks time to file rejoinder to the reply filed on behalf of the respondents.

Time prayed for is allowed.

Put up after two weeks.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted in the matters.

(DINESH MEHTA),J

(SANGEET LODHA),J

47-49Vij/-