

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ No. 2362/2018

M/s. Vish Wind Infrastrukture LLP

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors.

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ No. 2312/2018

Ms. Wind World Wind Farms Pvt. Ltd.

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors.

----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ No. 2365/2018

Ms. J.N. Investment And Trading Co. Pvt. Ltd.

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors.

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rahul Choudhary.
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sarans on behalf of
Ms. Rekha Borana, AAG.

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANGEET LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA**

Order

05/03/2019

List the matters after two weeks, as prayed by learned counsel for the petitioners.

(DINESH MEHTA),J

(SANGEET LODHA),J