

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2362/2018

M/s. Vish Wind Infrastrukture Llp

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors.

----Respondent

Connected With

1. D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 1029/2013
2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2312/2018
3. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2365/2018

For Petitioner(s) : Mr.Vikas Balia.

For Respondent(s) :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANGEET LODHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI**

Order

18/02/2020

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks two weeks time to file rejoinder.

Time prayed for is granted.

List these matters after two weeks, as prayed.

(DR. PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J

(SANGEET LODHA),J