

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2362/2018

M/s. Vish Wind Infrastrukture LLP

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

----Respondents

Connected With

1. D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 1029/2013
2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2312/2018
3. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2365/2018

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Dinesh Godara
Mr. Sharad Kothari
For Respondent(s) : Ms Rekha Borana, AAG

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANGEET LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAMESHWAR VYAS**

Order

02/09/2020

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that rejoinder to the reply filed on behalf of the respondents is being filed during the course of the day.

Put up after four weeks, as prayed.

(RAMESHWAR VYAS),J

(SANGEET LODHA),J

60-63Vij/-