

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT  
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2362/2018

M/s. Vish Wind Infrastrukture Llp

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and others

----Respondents

Connected With

1. D.B. Civil Special Appeal (Writ) No. 1029/2013
2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2312/2018
3. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2365/2018

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Dinesh Pal Singh, Advocate for  
Mr. Vikas Balia, Advocate

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Saransh Vij, Advocate for  
Ms. Rekha Borana, Additional  
Advocate General

---

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SABINA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR**

Order

**27/07/2021**

On a written request for adjournment, list again on  
21.09.2021.

**(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J**

**(SABINA),J**