

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2362/2018

M/s. Vish Wind Infrastrukture Llp

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors.

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 1029/2013

Kalani Industries Pvt. Ltd.

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj. And Ors.

----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2312/2018

Ms. Wind World Wind Farms Pvt.ltd.

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors.

----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2365/2018

Ms. J.n.investment And Trading Co.pvt.ltd

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors.

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Dinesh Godara

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Rekha Borana, AAG

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. AKIL KURESHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA**

Order

25/10/2021

List on 15.11.2021 as prayed for.

By Order

(Court Master)