

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2362/2018

M/s. Vish Wind Infrastructure LLp

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors.

----Respondent

Connected With

1. D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 1029/2013
2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2312/2018
3. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2365/2018

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Dinesh Godara
Mr. Lalit Pareek

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sunil Beniwal, AAG
Mr. Bharat Boob

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND**

Order

15/11/2021

Put up before a Bench of which one of us (Justice Vijay Bishnoi) is not a member.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

(VIJAY BISHNOI),J

156to159-RP/-