

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT  
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2362/2018

M/s. Vish Wind Infrastrukture Llp

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors.

----Respondent

Connected With

1. D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 1029/2013
2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2312/2018
3. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2365/2018

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Mahendra Godara  
Mr. Lalit Pareek

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sunil Beniwal, AAG

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI**

**Order**

**21/03/2022**

Counsel representing the petitioners pray for time.

List after four weeks.

A copy of this order be placed in each file.

**(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J** **(SANDEEP MEHTA),J**

103-divya/-