

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2362/2018

M/s. Vish Wind Infrastrukture Llp

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors.

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 1029/2013

Kalani Industries Pvt. Ltd.

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj. And Ors.

----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2312/2018

Ms. Wind World Wind Farms Pvt.ltd.

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors.

----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2365/2018

Ms. J.n.investment And Trading Co.pvt.ltd

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors.

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sharad Kothari
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sunil Beniwal, AAG Mr. Kunal Upadhayay

---

**HON'BLE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN GOPAL VYAS**

**Order**

**17/05/2022**

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the pleadings has been completed.

List these cases in third week of July, 2022.

**(MADAN GOPAL VYAS),J (MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACJ**

46-49-Hanuman/-

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT



सत्यमेव जयते