

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2362/2018

M/s. Vish Wind Infrastruktire Llp

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors.

----Respondent

Connected With

1. D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 1029/2013
2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2312/2018
3. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2365/2018

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vikas Balia
Mr. Sharad Kothari
Mr. Dinesh Godara

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sunil Beniwal, A.A.G.

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KULDEEP MATHUR**

Order

18/07/2022

Shri Sunil Beniwal, learned AAG submits that the controversy involved in these writ petitions is likely to be resolved positively in favour of the petitioners within next few weeks.

List on 24.08.2022, as prayed.

(KULDEEP MATHUR),J

(SANDEEP MEHTA),J

83-86-KshamaD/-