

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2362/2018

M/s. Vish Wind Infrastrukture Llp

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors.

----Respondent

Connected With

1. D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 1029/2013
2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2312/2018
3. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2365/2018

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sharad Kothari
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sunil Beniwal, AAG

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA**

Order

24/08/2022

Shri Sunil Beniwal, AAG submits that he shall be filing some additional documents shortly hereinafter which would substantially resolve the controversy involved in these writ petitions.

List on 8.9.2022, as prayed.

(CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA),J

(SANDEEP MEHTA),J

55-58-RP/-