

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2362/2018

M/s. Vish Wind Infrastrukture Llp

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors.

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 1029/2013

Kalani Industries Pvt. Ltd.

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj. And Ors.

----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2312/2018

Ms. Wind World Wind Farms Pvt.ltd.

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors.

----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2365/2018

Ms. J.n.investment And Trading Co.pvt.ltd

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors.

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sharad Kothari Mr. Dinesh Godara
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Pranjal Mehta for Mr. Sunil Beniwal, aAG

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KULDEEP MATHUR**

Order

08/09/2022

Learned AAG Shri Beniwal puts in appears on behalf of State
in all the connected matters.

His name shall henceforth be displayed in the cause-list in
SAW Nos.1029/2013, 2312/2018 and 2365/2018.

Re-notify after three weeks.

(KULDEEP MATHUR),J

(SANDEEP MEHTA),J

102-105-skm/-

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT



सत्यमेव जयते