

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2362/2018

M/s. Vish Wind Infrastrukture LLP

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors.

----Respondent

Connected With

1. D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 1029/2013
2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2312/2018
3. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2365/2018

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sharad Kothari
Mr. Kunal Bishnoi

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sunil Beniwal, AAG

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KULDEEP MATHUR**

Order

20/10/2022

Shri Sunil Beniwal, learned AAG proposes to file some documents with additional affidavit today.

Renotify after Deepawali Break.

(KULDEEP MATHUR),J सत्यमेव जयते (SANDEEP MEHTA),J