

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2362/2018

M/s. Vish Wind Infrastrukture Llp

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors.

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 1029/2013

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2312/2018

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2365/2018

---

For Petitioner(s)

: Mr. Lalit Pareek

For Respondent(s)

: Mr. Sunil Beniwal, AAG

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KULDEEP MATHUR**

**Order**

**02/12/2022**

Request is made to adjourn these matters as Senior Counsel Shri Balia is not available today.

List in third week of January, 2023.

A copy of this order be placed in each file.

**(KULDEEP MATHUR),J**

**(SANDEEP MEHTA),J**