


**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2362/2018

M/s. Vish Wind Infrastrukture Llp

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors.

----Respondent

Connected With

1. D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 1029/2013
2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2312/2018
3. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2365/2018

| | | |
|-------------------|---|---|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Harshil Vyas Mr. Pranav Bhardwaj |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Sunil Beniwal, AAG assisted by Mr. Utkarsh Singh |

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR**

Order

01/08/2023

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted ten days' time to file an appropriate application for bringing on record the documents which he intends to rely upon.

List on 19.08.2023.

Photocopy of this order be placed in each connected file.

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J (AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH),CJ