

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT  
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2362/2018

M/s. Vish Wind Infrastrukture Llp

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors.

----Respondent

Connected With

1. D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 1029/2013
2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2312/2018
3. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2365/2018

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Dinesh Godara.  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajesh Panwar, Sr. Adv. & AAG  
assisted by Mr. Ayush Gehlot.  
Mr. Mahaveer Bishnoi, AAG.

---

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT**

**Order**

**08/05/2024**

List the matters on 15.05.2024, as prayed.

(YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT),J (DR.PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J

56-59-devrajP/-