


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2362/2018

M/s. Vish Wind Infrastrukture Llp

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors.

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2312/2018

Ms. Wind World Wind Farms Pvt.ltd.

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors.

----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2365/2018

Ms. J.n.investment And Trading Co.pvt.ltd

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors.

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sharad Kothari Mr. Dinesh Godara
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. S.S. Ladrecha, AAG with Mr. Ravindra Jala

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KULDEEP MATHUR

Order

10/09/2024

The learned counsel appearing for the petitioners in the present matters states that now the amendments have been carried out in Rules 6 and 9 of Rajasthan Land Revenue (Allotment of land for setting up of Power Plants based on Renewable Energy Resources) Rules, 2007.

2. Post these matter on 08th October 2024 under the heading "Final Disposal".

(KULDEEP MATHUR),J

(SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR),J

19, 21 & 22 divya/mohit-